### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KWITTKEN PR LLC		08/04/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KWITTKEN LLC
Street Address:	160 VARICK STREET
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4439303	+COMPANY KWITTKEN
Registration Number:	4425410	KWITTKEN
Registration Number:	4425408	KWITTKEN
Registration Number:	4425409	KWITTKEN
Registration Number:	4439302	KWITTKEN + COMPANY
Registration Number:	4435739	KWITTKEN + COMPANY
Registration Number:	4435744	+COMPANY KWITTKEN
Registration Number:	4435745	+COMPANY KWITTKEN
Registration Number:	4435743	+COMPANY KWITTKEN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148219073

tmdocket@leasonellis.com, levin@leasonellis.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Peter Sloane

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0007**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Levin	
SIGNATURE:	/michelle levin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020
Total Attachments: 2	
source=02498537#page1.tif	
source=02498537#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0008



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KWITTKEN PR LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KWITTKEN PR LLC" TO "KWITTKEN LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 5:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

4849470 8100

DATE: 08-05-15 151133107 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0009

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 2619130

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 08/04/2015 FILED 05:40 PM 08/04/2015 SRV 151133107 - 4849470 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate s follows:	e of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended
he name of the I	imited liability corporation shall be Kwittken LLC.
N WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
ne 28th	day of July, A.D. 2015
	/ 1
	By: Authorized Person(s)

DB084 - 05/18/2007 CT System Online

**RECORDED: 06/05/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0010